### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Panasonic Corporation	09/24/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wako Pure Chemical Industries, Ltd.	
Street Address:	1-2 Doshomachi 3-chome, Chuo-ku	
City:	Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	540-8605	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12403448

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)579-6073

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: kahmed@peame.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey J. Sopko / Pearne & Gordon LLP

Address Line 1: 1801 East 9th Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 1200** 

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-3108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NGB-45044

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey J. Sopko

**Total Attachments: 1** 

500982074

source=NGB-45044-Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 023336 FRAME: 0686

**PATENT** 

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Panasonic Corporation, a corporation of <u>Japan</u>, having a place of business at 1006 Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka 571-8501 Japan, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to a patent application filed in the United States, which application is identified by:

Serial No.

12/403,448 (hereinafter called as the "Patent Application")

Filed on:

March 13, 2009

Titled:

MICRO-LIQUID TRANSFER APPARATUS AND MICRO-LIQUID

TRANSFER METHOD

and,

Whereas, Wako Pure Chemical Industries, Ltd., a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at 1-2 Doshomachi 3-Chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka 540-8605 Japan hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee an entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application aforesaid.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date following the signature.

Signature

RECORDED: 10/07/2009

Hiroki Naito

Director, IP Development Center

Authorized Signing Officer for Assignor

PATENT REEL: 023336 FRAME: 0687

Sep. 24, 2009